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Stay stitch 1/8” margin 
around, single seam 

Facing, blind stitch

Facing, blind stitch

Side seam ends, facing 
begins 

Stay stitch 1” from bottom, 
single seam 

2” collar roll 4” collar 
width total 

Removable braided belt 
with tassels in back 2” 
from belt and 4” from 
belt in front

1/8” woven belt loops 4 
in total

*Body and Sleeves are Lined 

Stay stitch 1/8” margin 
around, single seam 

Facing, blind stitch
COTTON TWILL

SILK LINING 

Facing, blind stitch

Side seam ends, facing 
begins 

Stay stitch 1” from bottom, 
single seam 

Removable braided belt 
with tassels in back 2” 
from belt and 4” from 
belt in front

1/8” woven belt loops 4 
in total



Page Number : 3

Product Number: Season:
Supplier:
Last Updated:

Page Type:
Spec Name:

FABRIC 1

LINING

Section: Fabrication

001: Development

001: BOM
Spring

Sat April 04 11:55 EST 2020

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL - DO NOT COPY Page Number : 4Sat April 04 11:55 EST 2020

100% Cotton Twill 

100% Silk

Yes

No

Body, sleeves, 
facing

Body, Sleeves

                0.00
Metal = 300.00

0.00

Part Name: Material: Supplier: Main Fabric? Material Code Supplier Ref. # Placement Quantity BOM Comment 

Section: Fabrication
Part Name: Material: Supplier: Material Code Supplier Ref. # Placement Quantity BOM Comment 

100% polyester SPI = 
12

BELT & TASSELS

THREAD

White Cotton 

Main Fabric?
All Construction

Waist

0.00

0.00

Grommets, Snaps and 
Studs

Silver and Gold Metal Yes All Construction
75.00 Gold1” Grom.

75.00 Silver1” Grom.
50.00 Silver Studs

50.00 Silver Snaps
50.00 Silver Grommets 1/4”

20.00 Silver 1/2” Grom.
20.00 Gold 1/2” Grom. 

Motifs
Silver and Gold fabric 
printing paint Yes All Construction

12”x4” size print
12”x4” horizontal 

spacing
1” vertical spacing 



Product Number: Season:
Supplier:
Last Updated:

Page Type:
Spec Name:

003: Detail Sketch - INTERIOR VIEW
001: Development

Spring

Sat April 04 11:55 EST 2020

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL - DO NOT COPY Page Number : 5Sat April 04 11:55 EST 2020

4” Box Pleat of Lining on 
CB

Stay Stitch, 1/8” margin 1NTS

Stay Stitch, 1/2” margin 1NTS
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Block Printed Grommet Coat
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no breaking point of collar, 
continues to the hem of 
the coat

Print gold, silver, gold, 
silver pattern

1” Grommet metal 
matches with color of print 
underneath

Sleeve openings are cut to 2” 
above wrist on left side of 
sleeve and 5” below wrist on 
right side 
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Measurement Set Comments:

Name Tol +/- Size 4 Inches 

Waist Circumference Relaxed

Shoulder Seams Forward on HPS

Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder - Set in Sleeve

Across  Front 7” from HPS

Across  Back 7” from HPS

Bust 1” Below Armole Circumference 

Waist Placement - Front From HPS 

Waist Straight 

Sweep Along Edge

Body Length at Front from HPS 

Body Length at Back from HPS 

Armhole/Sleeve

Armhole Depth

Sleeve Length from Shoulder Seam -  Long 

Sleeve Width at Upper Arm 1” Below Armhole

Sleeve Opening - Long 

Neck/Collar 

Neck Width Seam to Seam

Neck Drop from Front HPS to Lapel Seam Above Bust 

Neck Drop at Back HPS to Seam

Collar Height at CB

Back Length from CBN Seam
Back Neck Drop

-1

18

20
22

40

17

30

64

63

22

2.5
22

19.5

20

20

9

7.5

2.5

62

33
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Name Tol +/- Size 4 Inches 

Sleeve Seam Opening

Collar Height at CB

Belt Width

Forearm circ 7” Above Sleeve Opening 

Sleeve Facing Height 

Slit Facing Height

Hem Facing Height 

Sleeve Seam Opening 

Slit Length

4.5

4
4

4

4

2 1/4

12.2



Block Print Design Stencil

1/2” grommets only doing 
down center of sleeves

snaps, studs, and 1/4” 
grommets only on collar 
facing 
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